(c)	 Any project funded or constructed under this section shall be subject to the following 
restrictions:

(1)	 The Department's participation shall be limited to the lesser of ten percent 
(10%) of the amount of the engineering contract and any construction contract 
let by the developer for the project or two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000). However, under no circumstances shall participation in the 
contracts by the Department exceed costs associated with normal practices of 
the Department.

(2)	 Plans for the project must meet established standards and shall be approved by 
the Department.